(ATTACHMENT 18) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
RELATED TO SCHOOL NUTRITION

MILWAUKEE BOARD GF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSHINAL SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

{n Febrnary 28, 24, the Milwaukee Board of School Dicclors and Condgra Foods, Inc. entered into
Professional Scrvices Coniract number BOGO1132, with a term of Juty 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, The
Blanket Contract, § 2, provided for up to four additional one-year extensious by mukial consent and Board
gpproval, The patlies mutaalty agree to extend the Blenkel Contraet for the first additional one-year period.

As such, the Dlanket Contract will be extended for an additional one-vear term, from July 1, 2015 through
Jene 3, 20146, under the sarme lerms and coodilions ag set forth in lhe original Blanket Conivact, except for

those specifically modified belows.
The ameunt Lo be cacumbesed i this seeond year of the Contract shall not exceed $173,550.00,

In accordance with T £9 of the Contract, the partiss modify those termas and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:
1. Pavagraph 1 of the Contmet ts modificd as follows: the existing table found in subparagraph I iz
repiaced with _ o o

i ConAgra Fands, Inc i $1 73,550.00 .
Cheese Quesadiila :
Cheese & Chicken Quesadilia
Mazzarella Pizza Dippets
Pizza Stuffed Crust Wedge - Chease

2. Paragraph 16(C) of the Comteact is mudified a3 follows: the exigting toxl iy replaced with “MPS has a g
Livable Wage policy that requires suyone having a controct with MPS to pay all of their employees
a livable wage in accordance with City of Milwaukee Ordinance 310-[3. The current Jivable wage
rate B b [ound ut the City of Milwaukee's websile
hitp:ifeity.milwankee _gpvflmgg_lblmv Grouns/donl’urchnsmgffornnﬂwmpzWaf.{eI able.daex.

3. Paragiaph 29 of the Contract is modified as follows: the existing text is replaced with “The ITUD :
requirement on this Contraci is 0%. The stwdent engagement requirement of this Contract is 0 houas. i
The Carcer Fduecation requirement for this Contract i3 20 hours. Failure to achieve these

its may result in the application of some or all of the sanctions set forth in Administrative

. [0; which is hereby mcorporated by wierence.®

Ve 7 : i
COH‘[‘R}, R/ﬂ\ /l- ' MII WAUKEF BOARD {}F H(‘ Ry, DIRECTORS
BY M -~ q“ . -
fk-"' i

Db BOMTD u,,...'i___ WS P«Vﬁ‘ Rt €4 L_%‘( I-b1 Procurement & R:JR M\'mayemem

Date: <{ULV] IIO ZC*C Date: H//M‘ﬁ TN

ConAgra Foods, Tnc. %
801 Dye Milf Road
Troy, OH 45373 .Dm icne B, Diiver, Bd.D.

(937) 440-2959 Suparinfendent of Schonix i

e o [ pwer 1 /20 15

Page 1 of 2




Budget code(s): BKI-0-0-BKF-DW-EFOD ; /
JLNC-0-0-LNH-DW-EFOD By, 20 Lo pa/,

-

DNR-0-0-DNR-NW-FFOD Michaet Bonds, Previdént
Mitwaukee Board of Schoof Directors

v LEA TS

Board Approval Date; 0(17 / Z— 5-/ 0? 0-‘ f)-

‘Fhis Fxiension & Maodification is nol eoforccable untit fully executed. Payment will not be made on any contract not on file in the
Office of Finance.

Revicwed By(&w-‘ Date; q- 27-1 5

Rm’tfwmgemem

Revicwad By:(_QQLL/Ht b o Date: v”l"f } 145

Office of Finurice .

Page 2 of 2





